Synapse
GMA100/110/120/130/140
HMA100/110/120/130/140
Dual 3Gb/s, HD, SD embedded domain shuffler with MADI I/O and
analog or digital audio I/O
A Synapse® product
Due to constant product research and development all specifications are subject to change without notice. EVS does not
warrant or assume any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, availability and/or delivery of the products

GMA140 None 4 AES/EBU outputs (8 channels)
HMA140 None 4 AES/EBU outputs (8 channels)
Ordering information
Module:
• GMA100: Dual channel 3Gb/s, HD, SD embedded MADI shuffler
• HMA100: Dual channel HD, SD embedded MADI shuffler
• GMA110: Dual channel 3Gb/s, HD, SD embedded MADI shuffler with analog audio inputs
• HMA110: Dual channel HD, SD embedded MADI shuffler with analog audio inputs
• GMA120: Dual channel 3Gb/s, HD, SD embedded MADI shuffler with analog audio outputs
• HMA120: Dual channel HD, SD embedded MADI shuffler with analog audio outputs
• GMA130: Dual channel 3Gb/s, HD, SD embedded MADI shuffler with digital audio inputs
• HMA130: Dual channel HD, SD embedded MADI shuffler with digital audio inputs
• GMA140: Dual channel 3Gb/s, HD, SD embedded MADI shuffler with digital audio outputs
• HMA140: Dual channel HD, SD embedded MADI shuffler with digital audio outputs
Standard I/O:
• BPH18M_GMAxxx: I/O panel for GMAxxx with unbalanced 75 Ohm inputs/outputs
Relay bypass I/O:
• BHX18M_GMAxxx: I/O panel for GMAxxx with unbalanced 75 Ohm inputs/outputs with relay bypass
EMBEDDED AUDIO PROCESSING                   Audio for Video
Synapse G/HMA100-110-120-130-140     November 2021
Specifications
Serial Video Input
Standard
Number of Inputs
Connector
SD,HD and 3Gb/s SDI: SMPTE 292M, SMPTE 259M,
SMPTE424
2
BNC
Equalization Typical maximum equalized length of Belden 1694A cable:
90m at 2.97Gb/s, 120m at 1.485Gb/s, and 250m at 270Mb/s
Return Loss > 15dB up to 1.5GHz
Serial Video Output
Number of Outputs
Connector
Signal Level
2
BNC
800mV nominal
DC Offset 0V ±0.5V
Rise/Fall Time 135ps nominal
Overshoot < 10% of amplitude
Return Loss > 15dB up to 1.5GHz (typ.)
> 10dB up to 3GHz (typ.)
Wideband Jitter < 0.2UI
MADI I/O
Number of Input/Outputs
Connector
Link Transmission Rate
2
Din1.0/2.3 75 Ohm according to AES10-2008
125 Mb/s (+/- 100ppm) (Varispeed not supported)
Output Voltage 800 mV nominal
Rise and Fall times 1ns nominal
Cable length Typical maximum equalized length of Belden 1694A cable:
150m at 125Mb/s
Reference Input through RRC
Number of Inputs 2 on SFR18, 2 on SFR08 and 1 on SFR04
Tri-level SMPTE274M, SMPTE296M
 600 mVp-p nominal, 75 Ohms terminated through loop
Bi-level PAL Black Burst ITU624-4/SMPTE318, Composite NTSC
SMPTE 170M
 1Vp-p nominal, 75 Ohms terminated through loop
Miscellaneous